Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
SXX06E     Rev. 08.01.06     Page 1 of 2
• 80 A output rating
• Input voltage range:
  4.7-13.8 V
• Output voltage range:
  0.8375-5.1 V

Mount
        SMT                   80                 C                    2          -        00                 SADJ                 X                         X                              J
Part Number System with Options
*For Horizontal mounts only
RoHs Compliance(9)
RoHS Compliance
J = Pb-free
(RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Custom Options
Custom Options
Blank = 3.05mm pin
3 = 3.50mm pin
(horizontal mount
only)
Mounting
Option
Mounting
Option
H = Horizontal
V = Vertical
          SIL                    80                 C                    2      -        00                 SADJ      -          X                         X                               J
Rev. 08.14.12
SIL/SMT80C2
2 of 5
Notes:
1. Measured as per recommended system capacitance.
2. di/dt = 10 A/ µs, Vin = Nom, Tc = 25 ˚C, load change = 0.50 lo max. and vice
     versa.
3. External fusing is recommended.
4. Measured with external filter.
5. Uses external resistor from trim pin to (-) trim pin.
6. Airflow dependent, 300 LFM minimum required.
7. No capacitor needed for ripple current capability.
8. No capacitor needed for stability
9. TSE RoHS 5/6 (non Pb-free) compliant versions may be
    available on special request, please contact your
    local representative for details.
10. NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your local
Emerson Network Power representative or use the on-line model number
search tool at http://www. powerconversion/products.htm to find a suitable
alternative.
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Mechanical Drawings
SIL80C2-00SADJ-VJ
Footprint
2.54
21 PLACES
050. 72.1
.100  TYP
2.300 58.42
.050  TYP1.27
APPLY LIQUI-BOND BETWEEN HEATSINK
AND PCB. ADJUST APPLICATION STENCIL TO
KEEP EXCESS LIQUI-BOND TO A MINIMUM
A
B
C
D
APPROVALS
DRAWN
ENGINEER
UNLESS  OTHERWISE
DIMENSIONS  ARE  IN
TOLERANCES:
2 PLACE      3 PLACE
 .03
MATERIAL
FINISH
-
-
345678
8 7 6 5 4 3